

Hamilton Area Chamber of Commerce P.O. Box 66 Hamilton, Indiana 46742 260-488-3607 hamiltonindianachamber@gmail.com

www.hamiltonlakechamber.org

Friends of Hamilton,

Please consider joining the Hamilton Lake Chamber of Commerce in 2023. With your support the Hamilton Lake Chamber will be able to provide many great opportunities for the entire Hamilton Community. Here are just a few of the ways that the Chamber will use our membership dues to make sure Hamilton, Indiana is the place to be in 2023.

We are looking to form subcommittees for the following events in 2023. Please circle any event you would like to participate in as a part of the Hamilton Volunteer Network.

- Memorial Day Parade
- Town-wide Garage Sales
- 4th of July Fireworks at Double H Farms
- Summer Fest
- Chamber Golf Outing
- Halloween Trick or Treat

- Horse Drawn Christmas Parade
- Chamber Christmas Dinner & Dance
- Advertising & Promoting Hamilton
- Hanging Veterans Banners in Town
- Networking Opportunities

2023 Membership Levels are as follows:	Name:
\$35 - Individuals and Families	Phone:
\$50 - Non-Profit	Mailing Address:
\$75 - Business (9 or less employees)	
\$100 - Business (10 or more employees)	Email:
Diasso Maka Chaska Davabla da	Hamilton Area Chamber of Commerce

Mail to: Hamilton Area Chamber of Commerce, Attn: Ginny Houlton, P.O. Box 66 Hamilton, IN 46742 Pay via Venmo @HamiltonChamber-1 or PayPal at HamiltonIndianaChamber@gmail.com

## Thank you for choosing to support the Hamilton Community!

Your 2023 Hamilton Chamber Board Members:

Paul Headley

Paul Headley

BEIN

Brent Shull

**Bob Peters** 

Dinny Haulton

Ginny Houlton -Treasurer

aur & Smith

Laura Smith

11/11

Nate Howell - President

ara Miller

Sara Miller - Secretary

Justin Stouder